# CH \$215.00 218269

ETAS ID: TM372489

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE COLLETT FAMILY TRUST		11/23/2015	TRUST:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DESIGNING HEALTH, INC.	
Street Address:	28410 Witherspoon Parkway	
City:	Valencia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91355	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2182696	DESIGNING HEALTH
Registration Number:	2257021	MASTER NUTRIENT FORMULA
Registration Number:	3905782	MEGAFLAX PROACTIVE
Registration Number:	2480375	OMEGA3BASIC
Registration Number:	2141503	THE MISSING LINK
Registration Number:	1950578	THE MISSING LINK
Registration Number:	3825615	THE MISSING LINK FOR LIFE!
Registration Number:	3014219	WHOLE BODY SUPERFOOD

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2123099560

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-801-9200

Email: NYTrademarks@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Masahiro Noda

Address Line 1: c/o Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058086010000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005727 FRAME: 0024

900353521

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Masahiro Noda		
SIGNATURE:	TURE: /MASAHIRO NODA/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2016		
Total Attachments: 2			
source-Trademark Release Designing Health #page 1 tif			

source=TrademarkReleaseDesigningHealth#page1.tif source=TrademarkReleaseDesigningHealth#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005727 FRAME: 0025

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, DESIGNING HEALTH, INC., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 28410 Witherspoon Parkway Valencia, California 91355 ("<u>Grantor</u>"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest to the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 1, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), between Grantor and THE COLLETT FAMILY TRUST ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded on May 8, 2008 by the Trademark Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), Reel/Frame 3774/0461; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks (collectively, the "Security Interests"), without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, and Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor to file any such documents, including filings with the USPTO against the Trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, as shall be necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of all of the Security Interests; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the USPTO to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of November 2015.

Secured Party:

THE COLLETT FAMILY TRUST

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005727 FRAME: 0026

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.
Designing Health	2,182,696
Master Nutrient Formula	2,257,021
Megaflax Proactive	3,905,782
Omega3Basic	2,480,375
The Missing Link	2,141,503
The Missing Link	1,950,578
The Missing Link For Life!	3,825,615
Whole Body Superfood	3,014,219

**RECORDED: 02/09/2016** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005727 FRAME: 0027